SAFETY now

STATE OF OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH & SAFETY



EXECUTIVE

SUMMARY

CONVENTIONAL INSTRUCTOR
LED SAFETY TRAINING AS THE
SOLE TRAINING METHOD IS LESS
COMMON AND LESS EFFECTIVE

The disruption on manufacturing caused by COVID-19 has severe
operational, social and financial consequences that has forced businesses
to rethink risk management, workforce safety protocols, operations and

contingency plans at the same time.

) SafetyNow


https://offers.safetynow.com/safetynow-custom-pilot/

WORKPLACE SAFETY

We surveyed 1,583 safety professionals in Q1 and Q2 of 2023
Most safety professionals have deep experience (OVER 70% have more than 5 years) and are deeply committed
MOST of the companies have safety meetings at least monthly (34% have daily or weekly meetings)

The biggest challenges to safety training are 1) keeping employees engaged, 2) finding new sources of material and 3)
communicating the value to management

OVER 90% of safety professionals believe that blended learning is superior to any one format — the variety improves
engagement, comprehension and retention

The most effective safety training formats outside of safety meetings are on the job safety interventions, followed by
online learning courses

Key factors for evaluating online training courses are modern images, industry specific content and use of video

Over the next few years, online and mobile training will become more important
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DISTRIBUTION



SURVEY

PECIFICATIONS

What is the Total Number of Employees

Within Your Organization?

mO0-24

H 25-99

H 100-249

M 250-499

m 500-999
1,000-4,999
5,000+
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SURVEY

PECIFICATIONS

How Many Years of Experience in OHS do

You Have?

M Less than 1 year

W 1-2 years

W 2-3 years

M 3-5 years

W 5-10 years
10-15 years
15-20 years

More than 20 years
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SURVEY

PECIFICATIONS

What is Your Title?

Safety Supervisor

Safety Manager

Safety Director

EHS Manager

EHS Director

Operations Director
VP/President or other Executive

Other

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
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SURVEY

PECIFICATIONS

What Are Your Areas of Responsibility?

Safety Training
Safety Compliance
Employee Awareness/Communication

Safety Equipment and Products

70% 75% 80% 85% 90% 95% 100%
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SURVEY

PECIFICATIONS

What Industry Are You In?
None of the above
Agriculture, Forestry, and Fishing
Mining
Construction
Manufacturing
Transportation
Communications
Energy
Sanitary Services
Wholesale Trade
Retail Trade
Finance, Insurance and Real Estate
Services

Public Administration

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
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SURVEY

PECIFICATIONS

How Many Physical Establishments or

Locations are in Your Company?

2-5
6-10
11-25

26+

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
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OPERATIONAL



QUESTION
Do you have dedicated resources to support you OHS

program administration?

Yes 74.0%

No 26.0%
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QUESTION
What 1s your total annual compensation?

150 -
140 - The average total compensation across job titles was $103k. The sample size of VPs
130 4 and other executives that were responsible for OHS was small and narrowed to
small organizations. This total compensation numbers were, on average, a 19%
120 - increase from 2021.
110 -
100 -
90 -
80 -
70 -
60 -
50 -
EHS Director EHS Manager Operations Director Safety Director Safety Manager Safety Supervisor  VP/President or other Other (please specify)
Executive
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QUESTION
How many employees are dedicated to safety training

and compliance on a full-time time equivalent basis
(including yourself)?

2-5
6-10
10-20

20+

T T T T T T 1
10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%
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QUESTION
For the items you personally spend time on, please

allocate the rank based on the time you invest 1n each.

10 -

..

llllllllllll Reporting Inter Auditing Management  Inspectio gs Paperwork  Administration  Purchasing Discipline

o = N w £y (O] (e} ~N o] Y]
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QUESTION

Describe the roles & responsibilities of your OHS people

YEARS OF EXPERIENCE

5%

3-5
years

4% 4%

2-3

years

1%
[

1-2
years

Less
than1
year

16%

5-10
years

24%

10-15
years

Other non-safety responsibilities

Other safety responsibilities
20%

[

15-20 More
years than 20
years

Conducting audits and inspections

Hazardous materials management (Hazcom/GHS/WHMIS)
Managing safety equipment (PPE)

Job Hazard analysis

Reinforcing safety with Awareness/communications
Creating and updating safety policies and procedures
Keeping up with safety compliance regulations
Incident investigation

Managing training program recordkeeping

Managing e-Learning/Remote training

Preparation of training materials

Conducting in-person training

RESPONSIBILITIES

I 57.4%
I 77.5%
[, 31.4%
I 56.3%
. 58.0%
I 73.5%

... I  30.9%
. 32.2%
I 37 .9%
I 32.7%
I 62.8%
I 74.9%
I 30.1%
I 78.6%
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KNOW?

AVG Direct Cost Of A Workplace Accident According To The National Safety Council
$38,000

AVG Indirect Cost Of A Workplace Accident According To The National Safety Council
$192,000

Significant Injuries Per Workplace Accidents & Incidents

1in 35

Non-fatal Workplace Injuries Per 100 FTE

Daily Workplace Fatalities in North America
16
Rates of Deaths per 100,000 Workers in North America

Increasing
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STATISTICS



QUESTION
How committed are you to OHS?

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

0-9

10-24

25-99

100-249 250-499 500-999
COMPANY SIZE BY NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES

W Very Strong ™ Strong

1,000-4,999

5,000-9,999

10,000 +
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QUESTION
Please rate your opinion of your organization's

commitment to safety.

* %k % Kk 7o
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QUESTION
What are your recordable injury rates?

Our respondents had a lower incident rate than industry averages, an unsurprising finding given that

3.53

our respondents all ranked so highly on commitment to safety. The SafetyNow community’s incident
rate is 74.3% less than industry averages from OSHA, showing a correlation between utilizing safety

compliance and training resources and lower incidents rates.

0 0.04

10th Percentile 25th Percentile Median 75th Percentile 90th Percentile

) SafetyNow



QUESTION

How does your company 1dentify and monitor risks in

the workplace?

Other (please specify)

Site inspections

Job hazard analysis

| or my company subscribe to a monitoring service

Attend safety meetings and conferences outside my company (e.g., NSC, ASSE)
Get injury/risk information from our trade association

Keep track of government injury/illness data

Track all incidents and close calls in my company

T

0.0%

T

10.0%

T

20.0%

T

30.0%

T

40.0%

T

50.0%

T

60.0%

T

70.0%

T

80.0%

90.0%

100.0%
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QUESTION

How often do you or someone in your company review and update your
company's safety policies and/or programs to ensure that they are up to
date with new requlations, risks and/or best practices?

10+ i
5-10 years
2-5 years

Every 2 years

T T T T T T T

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0%
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QUESTION

Where does your company store important policies regarding safety
compliance and training?

Other (please specify)

Software

Paper

Online

i 1 1 1 1

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0%
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QUESTION
Please estimate how much your organization spent on

each of the following safety resources and tools in the
past year.

Contests (e.g.,quizzes, scratch cards, games)
Other (please specify type of expenditure and estimated spend last year)
Professional speakers/trainers
Compliance and policy service (e.g. such as Compliance.SafetySmart.com (US) or OHS Insider...
Posters
Employee training handouts (e.g., brochures or magazines (e.g., Safety Smart Magazine))
Employee recognition (pins, decals, trophies, certificates, etc.)
Online training and other self-paced elLearning
Training videos
Safety consultants
Meeting incentives (t-shirts, pocket cards, calendars, etc.)
Safety Signage (e.g., Caution/Warning Signs)
Instructor led training (e.g., presentations, handouts, trainer guides, SafetyNow ILT)
Facility safety equipment (e.g., chemical wash station)

Personal Protective Equipment (PPE), e.g., goggles, gloves, boots, ear plugs

0 10000 20000 30000 40000 50000 60000 70000 80000 90000 100000
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QUESTION

What investments are you looking to make in OHS?

Safety Signage (e.g., Caution/Warning Signs)

Contests (e.g.,quizzes, scratch cards, games)

Safety consultants

Professional speakers/trainers

Employee recognition (pins, decals, trophies, certificates, etc.)
Meeting incentives (t-shirts, pocket cards, calendars, etc.)
Posters

Employee training handouts

Compliance and policy service

Online training and other self-paced elLearning

Instructor led training

Training videos

Facility safety equipment (e.g., chemical wash station)

Personal Protective Equipment (PPE), e.g., goggles, gloves, boots, ear plugs

0

X

0

10%

m $1to 999

20% 30% 40%

= $1,000 to $10,000

= $10,000 to $100,000

50% 60%

m Over $100,000

70%

80%

90%

100%
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TRAINING



QUESTION
How 1s your safety training primarily conducted?

In Person

Since 2019, elearning has grown by 350% as the

primary method for OHS training in the workplace.

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50% 60%

70%
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QUESTION
Is your training more reactive or proactive?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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QUESTION
How challenging 1s 1t to keep your training program in

compliance with training laws and requirements?

25% ~
20% -
15% -
10% -

5% -

0% -

Easy Somewhat easy Neither easy nor difficult Somewhat difficult Difficult Very difficult
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QUESTION
How long are your safety training meetings?

‘m

2-4h
1-2h
30-60m

10-30m

10m

J 1 1 1 Il Il

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%
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QUESTION
How long are your safety training meetings?

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
under 25 2510 99 100 to 999 1,000 to 9,999 10,000 +
B Less than 5 minutes B 5to 10 minutes W10 to 20 minutes M 20 to 45 minutes Over 45 minutes
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QUESTION
How far 1n advance do you select your training topics?

50% -
45% -
40% -
35% -
30% -
25% -
20% -
15% -
10% -

5%

0% -

Weekly Monthly Quarterly
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QUESTION
Do you have an annual safety training plan?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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QUESTION
How frequent are your safety training meetings?

35% Hosting safety meetings often helps keep safety top-of-mind at your
company. 80% of respondents noted that their companies hold regular
30%
safety meetings.
25% .
As company size grows as well, respondents noted that they host
safety meetings more regularly. Companies over 10,000 are 20% likely
20%
to host safety meetings every day.
15%
10%

5%

v L Il

We don't Daily Weekly Every Other Week Monthly Quarterly Less than Quarterly  Other (please
specify)
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QUESTION
How frequent are your safety training meetings?

100.0%
90.0% _ - _
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

under 25 25to0 99 100 to 999 1,000 to 9,999 10,000 plus

H Daily B Weekly ®Every Other Week ® Monthly = Quarterly Less than Quarterly
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QUESTION
Does your safety training vary depending on job

function/role?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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QUESTION
Does your safety training vary depending on tenure?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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QUESTION
Does your safety training vary depending on job site

location (jurisdiction)?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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QUESTION
Which of the

following tools
do you employ
in your safety
meetings and
how effective
do you believe
each type of
tool 1s?

Instructor Led Presentations (e.g., Safety Talks) - Level of Use

Instructor Led Presentations (e.g., Safety Talks) - Effectiveness (1-not
effective, 5-very effective)

Videos (in safety meetings) - Level of Use

Videos (in safety meetings) - Effectiveness (1-not effective, 5-very
effective)

Employee Handouts - Level of Use

Employee Handouts - Effectiveness (1-not effective, 5-very effective)

Quizzes - Level of Use

Quizzes - Effectiveness (1-not effective, 5-very effective)

ml
m?2
m3
m4

m5

I

0%

T

5%

T

10%

T

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

1

50%
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QUESTION
Which of the

following tools
do you employ
in your safety
meetings and
how effective
do you believe
each type of
tool 1s?

Contests - Level of Use

Contests - Effectiveness (1-not effective, 5-very effective)

Employee stories and interactions - Level of Use

Employee stories and interactions - Effectiveness (1-not effective, 5-very
effective)

Props and/or equipment - Level of Use

Props and/or equipment - Effectiveness (1-not effective, 5-very effective)

Employee meeting gifts (e.g., t-shirts, mugs, contest prizes) - Level of Use

Employee meeting gifts (e.g., t-shirts, mugs, contest prizes) -
Effectiveness (1-not effective, 5-very effective)

ml
m?2
m3
m4

m5

I

0%

T

5%

T

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

50%
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QUESTION
What are your biggest safety training challenges?

Other (please specify)

Communicating the value to management

Program administration | Tracking course completion, attendance/recordkeeping
Program design & scheduling (Developing the curriculum, calendar, etc.)

Finding time to prepare training materials

Consistency of presentations across teams and locations

Finding new sources of training materials of adequate quality and value

Consistency of safety training materials with policies and each other

Keeping employees engaged during meetings

i
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QUESTION
What are your recordable injury rates?

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Instructor Led
Presentations (e.g.,
Safety Talks)

Videos (in safety
meetings)

Employee Handouts Quizzes

B Extremely Effective

Contests

W Very Effective

Effective

Employee stories and
interactions

Props and/or
equipment

Employee meeting gifts
(e.g., t-shirts, mugs)
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QUESTION
What tools are you using outside of your safety

meetings for training?

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

10%

0%
Online learning courses  Employee handouts (e.g, Employee recognition Workplace posters Digital Signage Videos (viewed On the job safety
SafetySmart Magazine) (pins, decals, certificates) individually) interventions

mAll The Time ™ Most of the Time Regularly
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Q U ES I I O N Online learning courses - Level of Use

For managing
your safety
training efforts
outside your

Online learning courses - Effectiveness

Employee handouts (e.g., Safety Smart Magazine, pocket safety cards) -

safety meetings, -
which of the u

- loyee handouts (e.g., Safety Smart Magazine, pocket safety cards) - m4
following tools do " i | -

you use and how

effective do you e acaton o, ety s, v ) e of
believe each tool

1S?

Employee recognition (pins, decals, certificates, trophies, etc.) -
Effectiveness

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

) SafetyNow



QUESTION

For managing
your safety
training efforts
outside your
safety meetings,
which of the
following tools do
you use and how
effective do you
believe each tool
1S?

Workplace posters - Level of Use

Workplace posters - Effectiveness

Digital Signage (e.g., Number of days accident free, electronic messages
that change) - Level of Use

Digital Signage (e.g., Number of days accident free, electronic messages
that change) - Effectiveness

Videos (viewed individually) - Level of Use

Videos (viewed individually) - Effectiveness

On the job safety interventions (e.g., walk the floor and on the spot
training interactions) - Level of Use

On the job safety interventions (e.g., walk the floor and on the spot
training interactions) — Effectiveness

0%

5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

) SafetyNow
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QUESTION
What are the reasons you think traditional safety

training is not working?

0 10 20 30 40 50 60
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Q U ESTI O N Images are modern/current (aren't from the 1970’s) - Importance
How 1mportant do

you believe each
of the following
factors are to an

Use video or moving images - Importance

The images and content is specific to my industry - Importance

effective video, .
online learning .

m4
course or The images are specific to my company - Importance e

instructor lead
presentation?

Lessons have an interactive component (e.g., a game, quiz, scratch card)
—Importance

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
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QUESTION

Do you agree that utilizing multiple teaching delivery formats vs. just one
(e.g., a combination of live training sessions, online learning, videos, etc.)
increases comprehension and retention of the lessons?

70% -
60% -
50% -
40% -
30% -
20% -

10% -

NS BN I

Strongly agree Agree Somewhat agree Neither agree nor disagree Somewhat disagree Disagree Strongly disagree

0% -
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QUESTION
What of the following statements do you agree with

regarding your company's safety training program?

Other (please specify)

The need to automate safety training tasks will take priority

Having outside safety training consultants will become more important

Online "gamification" will become a more important part of our safety program

In person games and contests will become increasingly important part of our training

Mobile training tools will become a significant part of our training

Online safety training will become a larger percentage of our training budget

0

X

6 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

60%
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QUESTION

How 1mportant
are each of the
following
priorities for your
safety training
programonalto
5 scale (5=
Extremely
Important)

Reduction in workers' comp cost

Less time spent on administrative tasks

Easier system to demonstrate value of safety to senior management
team

Easier way to train all employees to meet expected level of competency
in safety practices

Improve understanding of safety laws and standards (and changes to
them)

Greater use of safety equipment or engineering solutions across
facilities/locations/sites

ml
m?2
m3
m4

m5

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%
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QUESTION

What will be important trends that develop 1n safety

training over the next 2-5 years?

The need to automate safety training tasks will take priority

Having outside safety training consultants will become more important

More and more safety functions will move online

Training will be done over Facebook and other social media

Training for new regulations will become priority

Most safety training will be on a mobile device

Online safety training will become more important

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%
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QUESTION
From your individual perspective how will things change 1n the

coming year, what will change in your safety training budget?

Other (please specify)
I have no idea
Budget for safety training will fall

Budget for safety training will rise

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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QUESTION
If you could wave your magic wand, which of the following

changes would you want to see in your safety program?

50% -
45% -
40% -
35% |
30% - 5
25% - 4
3
20% -
m?2
15% -+ m1
10% -
5% -
0% -

understanding of safety laws and  Easier way to train all employees to meet  Eas ytmtdmttl of Less time spent on administrative tasks
tdd anges to them ptdl Ifmpty safety ftyt r management team

practic

) SafetyNow



CASE STORY
HAVE YOU CHANGED YOUR SAFETY TRAINING POST-

COVID?

Focus on daily checks to reduce the risk of a spike in cases and confirm it is safe to continue.

Assessing the risk of transmission for employees given the nature of a business’s work and prioritizing businesses that have

lower transmission risks.
Cross-training for absent employees to accommodate work refusals, illness and social distancing

Moved nearly 100% to elearning so all safety training can be taken in the comfort of employee’s homes or while on breaks.

We have moved to staggered 1 person breaks with disinfecting procedures before you leave the break room.
Reinforce online training with quizzes, courses, 1:1 and small group training

Increased safety posters to reinforce procedures

QOO O OO

Touchscreen sign-off of procedures and training - no more sign-in sheets

) SafetyNow



ONLINE TRAINING



QUESTION

WHAT ARE YOU LOOKING FOR IN ONLINE TRAINING?

Lessons have an interactive component

Lessons have humor or drama to enhance engagement

The images are specific to my company

The images and content is specific to my industry

Use video or moving images

Images are modern/current (aren't from the 1970’s)

0%

10% 20%

B Extremely Important

30% 40%

m Very Important

50%

Important

60%

70%

80%

|
90%

100%
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OUR RESULTS

SEE THE IMPACT SAFETYNOW ONLINE TRAINING IS

HAVING ON ITS MEMBERS

m -
100%
Canad
83%
80%
68%
63%
0,
60% >7% 53%

48%
40%

Reduced Direct Training More Efficient Reduced Insurance

Costs Premiums — Less Risk

) SafetyNow



OUR

9 West Broad Street, Suite 430 | Stamford, CT

800.667.9300

INFO@SafetyNow.com

www.SafetyNow.com




FREE

PILOT

Request a free pilot of SafetyNow to test online training with a sample group of upto 5

employees to see how easy transitioning to online safety training can be.



https://offers.safetynow.com/safetynow-custom-pilot/
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